

3 Forms to Use:
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
 INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality: Tanauan
 3rd QUARTER, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	4638572	Concreting of Road at Kaisahan, Brgy. Bagumbayan	4,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,993,629.00	26-Jul	90
2	4638572	Concreting/Improvement of Road at Brgy. Boot	1,250,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	1,242,990.37	26-Jul	45
3	4638572	Improvement of Road at Saint Joseph I, Brgy. Darasa	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	2,995,133.90	26-Jul	90
4	4638572	Concreting/widening of road at Brgy. Maugat	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	994,685.12	26-Jul	45
5	4638572	Installation of Streetlights at Brgy. Suplang	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,496,703.77	26-Jul	30
6	4638572	Installation of Streetlights at Brgy. Malaking Pulo	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	995,317.62	26-Jul	45
7	4638572	Improvement of Covered Court at Brgy. Banjo East	1,100,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	1,091,560.92	26-Jul	60
8	4638572	Improvement of Admin Bldg. at Bagsakan Area (Trading Post) with Fence	2,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Gawanato Construction	Tanauan City	2,494,999.88	26-Jul	60
9	4638572	Construction of Road at Brgy. Mabini (Sitio Tibanglan)	1,200,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,195,077.39	26-Jul	60
10	4638572	Construction of Motorpool with stockpile	6,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	5,994,969.90	26-Jul	90

11	4638572	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Laurel	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	995,740.00	26-Jul	60
12	4638572	Road concreting from Pantay Bata-Cale road	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICO Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	997,792.90	26-Jul	60
13	4638572	Improvement oof Road at Brgy. Pantay Matanda	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	1,496,160.00	26-Jul	45
14	4638572	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Suplang	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,994,759.84	26-Jul	75
15	4638572	Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Luyos	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	BAP Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,996,591.72	26-Jul	75
16	4638572	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Santor	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICO Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	1,496,473.45	26-Jul	60
17	4638572	Construction of Two(2) Storey, Six(6) Classroom School Bldg. Banjo Laurel Elementary School	12,140,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	12,134,703.58	26-Jul	150
18	4638572	Construction of Two(2) Storey, Six(6) Classroom School Bldg. Talaga Central School	11,760,000.00	Tanauan City	Gawanato Construction	Tanauan City	11,753,777.77	26-Jul	150
19	4638572	Construction of Two(2) Storey, Six(6) Classroom School Bldg. Natatas Elementary School	11,760,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICO Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	11,756,864.76	26-Jul	150
20	4638572	Barangay Balele (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Drainage System	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	1,492,973.72	26-Jul	150
21	4638572	Barangay Malaking Pulo (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Drainage System	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	2,996,288.75	26-Jul	90
22	4638572	Barangay Maugat (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Flood Control Structure	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Gawanato Construction	Tanauan City	1,495,618.88	26-Jul	90
23	4638572	Const. & Rehab. Of Fence at Brgy. Bagumbayan	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	995,669.19	26-Jul	60
24	4638572	Improvement of Gymnasium at Brgy. Altura South	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	995,831.95	26-Jul	60

25	4704722	Improvement of Drainage System at Brgy. Pob VII	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	996,386.50	23-Aug	60
26	4704722	Continuation of Road widening from Natatas to Balele	4,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply:	Talaga Tanauan City	4,494,437.00	23-Aug	90
27	4704722	Improvement/Road widening from Talaga-Suplang Road, Tanauan City	10,000,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICO Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	9,994,182.49	23-Aug	120
28	4704722	Installation of Streetlights at Brgy. Cale	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	996,971.11	23-Aug	45
29	4704722	Improvement of Tanauan City Tennis Court	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	994,313.63	23-Aug	60
30	4704722	Construction of Canal at P. carandang St, Brgy. Pob V	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,996,003.70	23-Aug	90
31	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Natatas	1,750,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	1,746,131.38	23-Aug	45
32	4704722	Construction of Two (2) Storey, Six (6) Classroom Sch. Building at Tapia Elem. School	11,760,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	11,751,396.83	23-Aug	150
33	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Ambulong	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply:	Talaga Tanauan City	4,995,004.65	23-Aug	75
34	4704722	Construction of Road Inside "AAA" Slaughterhouse at Brgy. Sambat	2,500,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	2,496,463.18	23-Aug	60
35	4704722	Improvement of Gymnasium, Bernardo Lirio Memorial Experimental High school	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	995,273.57	23-Aug	60
36	4704722	Riprapping of Creekside on Southern portion of Multi purpose gymnasium at Brgy. Trapiche.	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	1,494,550.31	23-Aug	60
37	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Malaking Pulo (Sitio Malipa)	750,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	744,484.44	23-Aug	60
38	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Sulpoc (Sitio Sulok)	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	495,349.55	23-Aug	45

39	4704722	Concreting of Road at Brgy. Pantay Matanda	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	1,494,697.16	23-Aug	75
40	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Altura Bata	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	495,976.84	23-Aug	45
41	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Natatas	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	996,151.68	23-Aug	30
42	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Mabini (Sitio Ibaba)	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply:	Talaga Tanauan City	494,744.46	23-Aug	30
43	4704722	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Mabini (Sitio Quitiban)	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	494,380.72	23-Aug	30
44	4704722	Improvement of Multi Purpose Gym at Brgy. Mabini	500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	495,314.96	23-Aug	30
45	4704722	Improvement of Daycare Center at Brgy. Bagbag	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply:	Talaga Tanauan City	493,600.32	23-Aug	30
46	4704722	Construction of Mini gymnasium with stage, Santol Elem. School	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction:	Talaga Tanauan City	1,493,904.04	23-Aug	75
47	4704722	Construction of Road going to MRF Sitio Dayapan Brgy. Bilog bilog	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction:	Talaga Tanauan City	995,083.12	23-Aug	45
48	4782363	Improvement of Drainage System at Kalaw St., Pob. V	2,500,000.00	Tanauan City	BAP Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	2,492,870.72	27-Sep	90
49	4782363	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Altura Bata	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	995,906.59	27-Sep	75
50	4782363	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bagumbayan	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	493,713.47	27-Sep	30
51	4782363	Construction of Additional Cell at DILG Bldg.	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	1,494,705.83	27-Sep	60
52	4782363	Improvement of Covered Court & Comfort Rooms at Brgy. Banjo West	500,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3, Tanauan City	494,902.81	27-Sep	45

53	4782363	Improvement of Multi-Purpose at Brgy. Pagaspas	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda, Tanauan City	995,667.13	27-Sep	90
54	4782363	Construction of Gymnasium with stage at Cale Elem. School	2,500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	2,494,476.41	27-Sep	75
55	4782363	Installation of Streetlights at Brgy. Boot	600,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	596,707.13	27-Sep	30
56	4782363	Rehabilitation of Health Center at Brgy. Santor	500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder:	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	497,000.77	27-Sep	30
57	4782363	Brgy. Poblacion IV (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Drainage System	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	994,948.13	27-Sep	60
58	4782363	Brgy. Pantay Bata (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Drainage System	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	995,920.82	27-Sep	75
59	4782363	Brgy. Gonzales (Prevention/Mitigation) Construction of Drainage System & rehabilitation of Road with Stone Masonry	3,020,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction:	Poblacion 3,Tanauan City	3,010,185.52	27-Sep	60
60	4782363	Brgy. Wawa (Prevention/Mitigation) Rehabilitation of Road with Stone Masonry	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,294,895.76	27-Sep	30

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Unanimously Approved

ENGR. ROBERTO M. VERGARA
BAC Chairman

MR. PRISCO RIVERA, JR.
BAC Member

MR. EMILIANO MALABANAN
BAC Member

MS. JUANA M. TENORIO
BAC Member

ENGR. JAYSON MANAIG
BAC Member